
Intent to Award
2008/09 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Local - Law Enforcement Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number
Applicant 
Request

Division 
Recommended 

Amount
Base 

Award

Division 
Amount 

Less Base 
Award

Proportional 
Award Percent

Additional 
Award

Total 
Project 
Award Balance

LOCAL 2,080,000
1 Alameda County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G08-03-27-L01 73,778 73,778 10,000 63,778 0.50396037 32,141.58 42,142 2,037,858
2 Alpine County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G08-03-01-L01 207,001 127,000 10,000 117,000 0.50396037 58,963.36 68,963 1,968,895
3 Calaveras County Sheriff's 

Department
Law Enforcement Upper interface G08-03-03-L01 55,005 55,005 10,000 45,005 0.50396037 22,680.74 32,681 1,936,214

4 Calaveras County Sheriff's 
Department

Law Enforcement Lower interface G08-03-03-L03 51,105 51,105 10,000 41,105 0.50396037 20,715.29 30,715 1,905,499

5 City of California City Law Enforcement G08-03-26-L01 290,852 233,000 10,000 223,000 0.50396037 112,383.16 122,383 1,783,116
6 City of Porterville Parks and Leisure 

Services
Law Enforcement G08-03-24-L01 18,750 18,750 10,000 8,750 0.50396037 4,409.65 14,410 1,768,706

7 Colusa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G08-03-05-L01 20,000 20,000 10,000 10,000 0.50396037 5,039.60 15,040 1,753,666
8 El Dorado County Sheriff's 

Department
Law Enforcement G08-03-07-L01 72,176 72,176 10,000 62,176 0.50396037 31,334.37 41,334 1,712,332

9 Fresno County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G08-03-08-L01 90,675 90,675 10,000 80,675 0.50396037 40,657.00 50,657 1,661,675

10 Humboldt County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G08-03-11-L01 176,278 82,000 10,000 72,000 0.50396037 36,285.15 46,285 1,615,390

11 Imperial County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G08-03-09-L01 572,865 572,865 10,000 562,865 0.50396037 283,661.66 293,662 1,321,728
12 Inyo County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G08-03-30-L01 174,500 123,000 10,000 113,000 0.50396037 56,947.52 66,948 1,254,780

13 Kern County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G08-03-25-L01 233,250 213,000 10,000 203,000 0.50396037 102,303.96 112,304 1,142,476
14 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 

Department
Law Enforcement - Santa Clarita G08-03-10-L01 155,644 154,000 10,000 144,000 0.50396037 72,570.29 82,570 1,059,906

15 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 
Department

Law Enforcement - Palmdale G08-03-10-L02 109,083 109,083 10,000 99,083 0.50396037 49,933.91 59,934 999,972

16 Madera County Sheriff's 
Department

Law Enforcement G08-03-33-L01 114,650 102,000 10,000 92,000 0.50396037 46,364.35 56,364 943,608

17 Mono County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G08-03-12-L03 79,275 79,275 10,000 69,275 0.50396037 34,911.85 44,912 898,696

18 Napa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G08-03-35-L01 64,708 64,708 10,000 54,708 0.50396037 27,570.66 37,571 861,125
19 Nevada County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G08-03-16-L01 22,484 22,484 10,000 12,484 0.50396037 6,291.44 16,291 844,834
20 Plumas County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G08-03-13-L01 73,048 73,048 10,000 63,048 0.50396037 31,773.69 41,774 803,060
21 Riverside County Sheriff's 

Department
Law Enforcement ROVE G08-03-14-L01 104,980 104,980 10,000 94,980 0.50396037 47,866.16 57,866 745,194

22 San Bernardino County Land Use 
Services Dept. Code Enforcement 
Division

Law Enforcement G08-03-37-L03 99,500 50,000 10,000 40,000 0.50396037 20,158.41 30,158 715,036

23 San Bernardino County Sheriff's 
Department

Law Enforcement Victor Valley G08-03-15-L01 181,304 181,304 10,000 171,304 0.50396037 86,330.55 96,331 618,705

24 San Bernardino County Sheriff's 
Department

Law Enforcement Barstow G08-03-15-L02 180,467 170,000 10,000 160,000 0.50396037 80,633.66 90,634 528,071
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25 San Bernardino County Sheriff's 
Department

Law Enforcement Twin Peaks G08-03-15-L03 102,605 101,000 10,000 91,000 0.50396037 45,860.39 55,860 472,211

26 San Diego County Sheriff's 
Department

Law Enforcement G08-03-17-L01 215,456 151,000 10,000 141,000 0.50396037 71,058.41 81,058 391,153

27 San Joaquin County Sheriff's 
Department

Law Enforcement G08-03-18-L01 309,675 195,700 10,000 185,700 0.50396037 93,585.44 103,585 287,568

28 Santa Clara County Parks and 
Recreation Department

Law Enforcement G08-03-19-L01 158,621 158,621 10,000 148,621 0.50396037 74,899.22 84,899 202,669

29 Stanislaus County Sheriff's 
Department

Law Enforcement G08-03-38-L01 105,600 87,900 10,000 77,900 0.50396037 39,258.51 49,259 153,410

30 Town of Mammoth Lakes; Tourism 
and Recreation Dept.

Law Enforcement G08-03-23-L01 39,263 39,263 10,000 29,263 0.50396037 14,747.14 24,747 128,663

31 Trinity County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G08-03-39-L01 83,160 83,160 10,000 73,160 0.50396037 36,869.74 46,870 81,793

32 Yolo County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G08-03-41-L01 59,457 59,457 10,000 49,457 0.50396037 24,924.37 34,924 46,869

33 Yucca Valley Police Department Law Enforcement G08-03-22-L01 83,158 83,158 10,000 73,158 0.50396037 36,868.73 46,869 0
TOTALS 4,378,373 3,802,495 330,000 3,472,495 1,750,000.00 2,080,000
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